

Date-18-05-2015.

To day is fixed for p. hearing.

Both parties file their petition prays for time for p. hearing
on the ground stated therein.

Hd. Considered prayer is allowed.

Fix. 29-06-2015 for p. hearing.

Judge.
Kumkum Singha

M.A.C.Tribunal judge,
2nd Court ,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.