

M.A.C.C- 25/2013

Date- 04-04-2016.

To day is fixed for P.hearing.

Both parties file hazira.

The case is adjourned.

To fix 19-05-2016 for p.hearing.

Judge

Kumkum Singha

M.A.C. Tribunal Judge,

2nd court

Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.