

MACC – 25/13

Reg. 799/14

Order No. 46 dated 06.03.20

Both the parties file separate haziras through their Ld. Advocates.

Claimant verbally submits before this court that he does not want to adduce further evidence.

Heard. Considered.

Hence, PW is hereby closed on the prayer of the claimant.

To 13.05.20 for O.P.W.

Sd/-
M.A.C Tribunal Judge,
2nd Court, Tamluk.