

MACC - 25/13 CIS 799/14

Present :- Sri Mandip Saha Roy
M.A.C. Tribunal Judge,
2nd Court, Tamluk .

Order no. 69 dt.17.01.26

Today is fixed for appearance of OPW.

Claimant files hazira.

Op. No. 2 (C.S.T.C.) files a petition praying for adjournment of evidence
which is rejected as several chances has already been given to op. no-2 (Ins. Co.)

The case is adjourned today.

To **06.03.26** for argument.

Dic. & Corr. by me

sd/-

M.A.C. Tribunal Judge,
2nd Court, Tamluk. I/C
J.O Code WB00754

sd/-

M.A.C. Tribunal Judge,
2nd Court, Tamluk. I/C
J.O Code WB00754